
Minnesota State University Moorhead (0-6) -vs- Providence (MT) (2-2)
2/6/2026 at Jamestown, ND

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Mitchell (1-1)
Loss: B. Farman (0-3)
HBP: B. Farman, A. Mitchell
PB: K. Roidt (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charlie Johnson First: Chad Mears Third Base: Craig Hahn 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Weather: Indoors
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota State University Moorhead 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1
Providence (MT) 0 2 2 0 0 1 X 5 6 2

Minnesota State University Moorhead 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Macchiaro 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
L. Moore cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
C. Locke ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Wilson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 7
    A. Henderson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Roidt c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    L. Camden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Kingsbury rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
B. Barley 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
R. McKeever lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
T. Pranchke dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Farman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Ochoa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 2 3 9

SB: C. Locke (1); R. McKeever (1)
CS: L. Camden (1)
HBP: S. Macchiaro (1); C. Locke (3); M. Kingsbury (1)
E: L. Wilson (1)

Providence (MT) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Aionaaka c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
K. Yeoman cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
T. Ehnes 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
E. Bishop lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
A. Bishop ss 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
E. Galloway 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Moultray dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
T. Fuentes 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Monroe pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Ruiz rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
A. Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 4 4 7

2B: A. Bishop (2)
SH: E. Galloway (1); T. Fuentes (1)
HBP: E. Bishop (1)
E: A. Bishop (2)

Minnesota State University Moorhead IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Farman (L, 0-3) 2.2 2 4 3 1 4 1 0 1 0 10 13 1 3 65
A. Ochoa 1.2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 10 2 3 39
C. Kelley 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 3 30
Totals 6 5 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 23 30 5 9 134

Providence (MT) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Mitchell (W, 1-1) 7.0 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 5 0 27 34 10 6 106
Totals 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 5 0 27 34 10 6 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 1st MSU PRO
S. Macchiaro lined out to p. 0 0
L. Moore flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Locke hit by pitch. 0 0
C. Locke stole second. 0 0
L. Wilson struck out swinging. 0 0

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 1st MSU PRO
A. Aionaaka struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Yeoman grounded out to p. 0 0
T. Ehnes struck out swinging. 0 0

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 2nd MSU PRO
K. Roidt singled. 0 0
M. Kingsbury hit by pitch; K. Roidt advanced to second. 0 0
B. Barley reached on a fielder's choice; M. Kingsbury advanced to second; K. Roidt out at third cf to 3b. 0 0
R. McKeever singled to left field, RBI; B. Barley advanced to second; M. Kingsbury scored. 1 0
T. Pranchke grounded out to 2b; R. McKeever advanced to second; B. Barley advanced to third. 1 0
S. Macchiaro walked. 1 0
L. Moore singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI; S. Macchiaro advanced to third; R. McKeever
scored; B. Barley scored. 3 0
C. Locke hit by pitch. 3 0
L. Wilson struck out swinging. 3 0

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 2nd MSU PRO
E. Bishop singled up the middle. 3 0
A. Bishop doubled to right center, RBI; E. Bishop scored. 3 1
A. Bishop advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
E. Galloway struck out swinging. 3 1
M. Moultray reached first on an error by 1b; A. Bishop scored, unearned. 3 2
T. Fuentes grounded out to c, SAC; M. Moultray advanced to second. 3 2
J. Ruiz struck out swinging. 3 2

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 3rd MSU PRO
K. Roidt flied out to rf. 3 2
M. Kingsbury struck out looking. 3 2
B. Barley flied out to cf. 3 2

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 3rd MSU PRO
A. Aionaaka grounded out to c unassisted. 3 2
K. Yeoman walked. 3 2
T. Ehnes flied out to p. 3 2
E. Bishop hit by pitch; K. Yeoman advanced to second. 3 2
A. Ochoa to p for B. Farman. 3 2
E. Bishop advanced to second; K. Yeoman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
A. Bishop doubled to left field, 2 RBI; E. Bishop scored; K. Yeoman scored. 3 4
E. Galloway grounded out to ss. 3 4

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 4th MSU PRO
R. McKeever grounded out to ss. 3 4
T. Pranchke singled up the middle. 3 4
S. Macchiaro hit by pitch; T. Pranchke advanced to second. 3 4



L. Moore flied out to lf. 3 4
C. Locke hit by pitch; S. Macchiaro advanced to second; T. Pranchke advanced to third. 3 4
L. Wilson grounded out to p. 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 4th MSU PRO
M. Moultray grounded out to 2b. 3 4
T. Fuentes flied out to lf. 3 4
J. Ruiz walked. 3 4
A. Aionaaka singled to center field; J. Ruiz advanced to third. 3 4
K. Yeoman grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 5th MSU PRO
K. Roidt singled to third base. 3 4
L. Camden pinch ran for K. Roidt. 3 4
L. Camden out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
M. Kingsbury fouled out to rf. 3 4
B. Barley flied out to rf. 3 4

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 5th MSU PRO
K. Roidt to c for L. Camden. 3 4
T. Ehnes flied out to cf. 3 4
E. Bishop walked. 3 4
E. Bishop advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 4
A. Bishop walked. 3 4
C. Kelley to p for A. Ochoa. 3 4
E. Galloway grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; A. Bishop advanced to second; E. Bishop advanced to third. 3 4
M. Moultray grounded out to 2b. 3 4

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 6th MSU PRO
R. McKeever reached first on a throwing error by ss. 3 4
R. McKeever stole second. 3 4
T. Pranchke reached first on a fielding error by ss. 3 4
S. Macchiaro flied out to lf; T. Pranchke advanced to second; R. McKeever advanced to third. 3 4
L. Moore reached on a fielder's choice; R. McKeever out at home 3b to c. 3 4
T. Pranchke out at third c to 1b. 3 4

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 6th MSU PRO
T. Fuentes singled up the middle. 3 4
M. Monroe pinch ran for T. Fuentes. 3 4
J. Ruiz grounded out to ss; M. Monroe advanced to second. 3 4
A. Aionaaka singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; M. Monroe scored. 3 5
K. Yeoman flied out to cf; A. Aionaaka advanced to third. 3 5
T. Ehnes flied out to rf. 3 5

Minnesota State University Moorhead - Top of 7th MSU PRO
T. Fuentes to 3b for M. Monroe. 3 5
C. Locke flied out to cf. 3 5
L. Wilson walked. 3 5
A. Henderson pinch ran for L. Wilson. 3 5
K. Roidt reached on a fielder's choice; A. Henderson out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5
M. Kingsbury singled to left center; K. Roidt advanced to second. 3 5
B. Barley lined out to lf. 3 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 7th MSU PRO


